

Sherwood Foundation for the Arts 2014 Altered Art Festival Old Town Sherwood June 7, 2014

alteredart@sherwoodarts.org

Vendor Application

Name	
Business name, if applicable	
Address	
Email	Phone
Emergency Contact	Phone

Please describe items to be sold in your booth. A non-returnable photo/photos of artwork to be displayed must accompany this application. We will do our best to limit duplicate items. You may be asked to remove items not previously approved. Please note if you want to be next to another vendor, or in a specific location (spaces will be assigned in the order in which vendors sign up).

Applications and fees must be received by April 1, 2014. Please pay online at sherwoodarts.org OR make checks payable to Sherwood Foundation for the Arts (SFA) – P.O. Box 219, Sherwood, OR 97140. Exhibitor fees are non-refundable. Booth size will be 10'X10'. All booths are located outside. Exhibitors provide their own flame-retardant canopy, props, materials and manpower during the hours set by the Festival. Event will be held rain or shine.

Exhibitor Fee: _____\$40 Booth – in-booth demonstrations are HIGHLY encouraged. _____ Please check if you need electricity. Spaces with electricity are limited and will be assigned in the order in which vendors sign up.

Waiver: I hereby release and discharge the Sherwood Foundation for the Arts officers, employees and volunteers, and all sponsoring organizations and their directors from any responsibility, personal liability, claims, loss or damage arising out of or in conjunction with my participation in the 2014 Sherwood Altered Arts Festival.

The Sherwood Foundation for the Arts will not be responsible for any injury sustained by exhibitors, guests or works of art while within space designated to exhibits. I understand my artwork will be stored at my own risk.

Images submitted for jurying represent work to be exhibited at the Festival. The Sherwood Foundation for the Arts reserves the right to remove any works that do not meet the standards set forth by the SFA. Failure to comply may result in the removal of an artist from the Festival and jeopardize participation in future events. I agree to allow the jurying committee use of submitted images for the purpose of promoting this event.

I acknowledge I have read this form. I understand that all decisions made by the jury are final. I agree to abide by all rules set forth in this 2014 Sherwood Altered Arts Festival Application.

Signature	Date
Payment amount	Date